

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.2556 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	05.12.2025	<u>DEV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners represents that notice was served to the respondents and he filed memo of proof of service to that effect on 01.12.2025. To grant some more time to the respondents to make their appearance, post on 26.12.2025. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended for a further period of four (04) weeks. SCS _____ DEV, J	